CH \$240.00 8779064

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM510923

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pdffiller, Inc.		12/19/2018	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	AIRSLATE, INC.
Street Address:	1371 Beacon Street
Internal Address:	Suite 301
City:	Brookline
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02446
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87790645	AIR SLATE
Serial Number:	88205803	AIRSLATE
Serial Number:	87938505	AIRSLATE
Serial Number:	87938504	AIRSLATE
Serial Number:	86207659	PDFFILLER
Serial Number:	87626436	PDFFILLER
Serial Number:	86038996	S
Serial Number:	86038971	SIGNNOW
Serial Number:	85331550	SIGNNOW

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2027995000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2027994000

Email: gregory.esau@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory Esau

Address Line 1: 500 Eighth Street, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20004

TRADEMARK REEL: 006568 FRAME: 0821

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Esau
SIGNATURE:	/Gregory Esau/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2019
Total Attachments: 1	
source=PDFfiller-AirSlate Change of Name#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006568 FRAME: 0822

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF "PDFFILLER, INC.", CHANGING

ITS NAME FROM "PDFFILLER, INC." TO "AIRSLATE, INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE NINETEENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT

5:26 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

6461620 8100 SR# 20188266350

RECORDED: 02/21/2019

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{\constraint}}\)

Authentication: 204199421

Date: 12-29-18

TRADEMARK REEL: 006568 FRAME: 0823